
Period 1 9am-1pm 1-5pm Events Date 8am-1pm 1-6pm Events 
Sat 28/9/24 Wolters Ayres Raising of the Flags – Avoca Beach Sat 25/1/25 Mitchell Green Summer of Surf 
Sun 29/9/24 Clarke Green Sun 26/1/25 Welch Barnes Australia Day, Summer of Surf 
Sat 5/10/24 Patterson Mitchell Mon 27/1/25 Ayres Craik Public Holiday 
Sun 6/10/24 Barnes Ruzek Daylight Savings Commences Period 3 9-1:30pm 1:30-6pm Period 3 
Mon 7/10/24 Welch Morrow Labour Day Sat 1/2/25 Clarke Penn SLSCC Branch – Lifesaving, SLSCC Board & Ski 14-Opens 
Sat 12/10/24 Penn Parker Coolangatta Gold Sun 2/2/25 Patterson Jones SLSCC Branch – First Aid 
Sun 13/10/24 Jones Craik Coolangatta Gold Sat 8/2/25 Parker Craik SLSCC Branch – Boats & Opens 
Sat 19/10/24 Mitchell Clarke SLSCC U12-Open Carnival Sun 9/2/25 Ruzek Mitchell SLSCC Branch - Masters 
Sun 20/10/24 Green Wolters Sat 15/2/25 Morrow Ayres SLSCC Branch - Nippers 
Sat 26/10/24 Ruzek Barnes 9-11 Water Only Carn, CCH Rd 1 Stockton Sun 16/2/25 Green Barnes SLSCC Branch - Nippers 
Sun 27/10/24 Ayres Patterson Sat 22/2/25 Wolters Welch CCH Boats Rd 6 Caves, Summer of Surf 
Sat 2/11/24 Morrow Welch SLSCC Board & Ski U14-Open, Summer of Surf Sun 23/2/25 Clarke Penn Summer of Surf 
Sun 3/11/24 Parker Penn SLSCC Nippers Carn, Summer of Surf Period 4 9am-1pm 1pm-5pm Period 4 
Sat 9/11/24 Craik Jones CCH Boats Rd 2 Fingal, NP Ironperson Sat 1/3/25 Jones Ruzek SLSNSW Champs - Lifesaving 
Sun 10/11/24 Wolters Clarke NP Ironperson Sun 2/3/25 Mitchell Craik SLSNSW Champs - Lifesaving 
Sat 16/11/24 Green Ruzek SLSCC Masters Carnival Sat 8/3/25 Ayres Barnes SLSNSW Champs - Nippers 
Sun 17/11/24 Mitchell Barnes Sun 9/3/25 Green Morrow SLSNSW Champs - Nippers 
Sat 23/11/24 Parker Patterson SLSCC Surf Slam U14-Opens Sat 15/3/25 Patterson Wolters SLSNSW Champs – Boats & Opens 
Sun 24/11/24 Welch Ayres Sun 16/3/25 Parker Penn SLSNSW Champs – Boats & Opens 
Sat 30/11/24 Jones Morrow CCH Rd 3 4 Woopi, SLSNSW Interbranch Cape Hawke Sat 22/3/25 Welch Jones CCH Boats Rd 7 Terrigal 
Sun 1/12/24 Penn Craik CCH Rd 3 4 Woopi, SLSNSW Interbranch Cape Hawke Sun 23/3/25 Mitchell Ayres 
Sat 7/12/24 Clarke Wolters ASRL – Boats Short Course Sat 29/3/25 Barnes Green Aussies - Youth 
Sun 8/12/24 Ruzek Parker SLSCC Nipper Carnival, ASRL Boats Sun 30/3/25 Morrow Patterson Aussies - Youth 
Sat 14/12/24 Barnes Green SLSCC Board & Ski U14-Opens R2 Period 5 9-12:30pm 12:30-4pm Period 5 
Sun 15/12/24 Craik Mitchell Sat 5/4/25 Penn Clarke Aussies 
Period 2 8-1pm 1-6pm School Holidays Sun 6/4/25 Craik Wolters Aussies 
Sat 21/12/24 Ayres Welch Sat 12/4/25 Parker Jones 
Sun 22/12/24 Patterson Jones Sun 13/4/25 Morrow Welch 
Wed 25/12/24 Volunteer Volunteer Christmas Day - Volunteer Fri 18/4/25 Ruzek Ayres Good Friday 
Thu 26/12/24 Green Morrow Boxing Day Sat 19/4/25 Patterson Mitchell Easter Saturday 
Sat 28/12/24 Wolters Penn Sun 20/4/25 Green Barnes Easter Sunday 
Sun 29/12/24 Clarke Ruzek Mon 21/4/25 Wolters Clarke Easter Monday 
Wed 1/1/25 Parker Mitchell New Years Day Fri 25/4/25 Jones Penn Anzac Day 
Sat 4/1/25 Craik Welch Sat 26/4/25 Ruzek Craik 
Sun 5/1/25 Barnes Ayres Sun 27/4/25 Welch Morrow Last day of Patrol, Patrol Challenge 
Sat 11/1/25 Jones Patterson 
Sun 12/1/25 Penn Clarke SLSCC Nippers Teams Carnival Correct as at 2/9/24 
Sat 18/1/25 Ruzek Parker CCH Boats Rd 5 Ocean Beach, SOS Manly Version 1.1 
Sun 19/1/25 Morrow Wolters SOS Manly 




